2023 UCSC Elections — Opinion Poll Results

If a small fee to fund Right Livelihood was on the ballot, would you vote “yes”?

Overall Percent
Yes 959 55%
No 773 45%
Total 1,732

What would be the maximum fee amount that you would agree to contribute?

Overall Percent
$3.89/quarter ($15.56/year) 623 67%
S4.29/quarter ($17.16/year) 79 8%
$4.59/quarter ($18.36/year) 43 5%
S4.79/quarter ($19.16/year) 8 1%
$4.99/quarter ($19.96/year) 178 19%
Total 931



If a measure to provide the Tech4Good Collaboratory funding was on a future election ballot, would you
vote “yes” to support the student fee measure?

Overall Percent
Yes 1,051 63%
No 627 37%
Total 1,678

What would be the maximum fee amount that you would agree to contribute?

Overall Percent
$1.25/quarter ($5/year) 542 53%
$1.75/quarter ($7/year) 119 12%
$2.25/quarter ($9/year) 115 11%
$2.75/quarter (S11/year) 41 4%
$3.25/quarter ($13/year) 198 20%
Total 1,015



If Measure 11 were to be amended on a future Election Ballot, would you vote “yes” to increase the
current $2 per quarter fee to fund paid student positions and support productions in the Department of
Performance, Play, and Design, in exchange for free entry to all Departmental productions?

Overall Percent
Yes 1,069 64%
No 614 36%
Total 1,683

What is the maximum fee amount you would agree to contribute?

Overall Percent
S5/quarter ($15/year) 725 71%
S7/quarter (S21/year) 110 11%
$10/quarter ($30/year) 184 18%
Total 1,019



Students for Better Transportation [undergraduate + graduate]

TAPS needs to do a better job in providing parking and bus/shuttle services for students.

Undergraduate Graduate Overall Percent
Strongly disagree 87 1 88 5%
Disagree 16 1 17 1%
Neutral 51 1 52 3%
Agree 181 14 195 10%
Strongly agree 1,516 54 1,570 82%
Total 1,851 71 1,922

Students for Better Transportation [undergraduate + graduate]

TAPS should add free temporary parking spaces throughout the campus so students can drop off
materials required by the campus: a minimum of 2 ten-min spots per college, 2 ten-min spots in the
Quarry Plaza, and one at the Student Union.

Undergraduate Graduate Overall Percent
Strongly disagree 86 3 89 5%
Disagree 20 3 23 1%
Neutral 92 6 98 5%
Agree 227 18 245 13%
Strongly agree 1,431 41 1,472 76%

Total 1,856 71 1,927



Students for Better Transportation [undergraduate + graduate]

TAPS should publicly disclose on a quarterly basis the total income it receives and how funding from
permits, tickets, and student fees are spent as an act of accountability.

Undergraduate Graduate Overall Percent
Strongly disagree 67 1 68 4%
Disagree 6 0 6 <1%
Neutral 68 1 69 4%
Agree 166 18 184 10%
Strongly agree 1,547 52 1,599 83%
Total 1,854 72 1,926

Students for Better Transportation [undergraduate + graduate]

TAPS should be more responsive to students and hold an annual forum, advertised in advance and
held at an accessible time(s), to respond to students' concerns, questions, and suggestions.

Undergraduate Graduate Overall Percent
Strongly disagree 70 1 71 4%
Disagree 6 1 7 <1%
Neutral 97 5 102 5%
Agree 224 22 246 13%
Strongly agree 1,450 43 1,493 78%

Total 1,847 72 1,919



Slug Life Productions Board [undergraduate]

How satisfied do you feel with the social enrichment of campus programming/activities on campus
currently?

Overall Percent
Highly unsatisfied 165 10%
Unsatisfied 401 24%
Neither unsatisfied nor satisfied 644 39%
Satisfied 386 23%
Highly satisfied 57 3%
Total 1,653

Slug Life Productions Board [undergraduate]

If a measure to increase the College Student Government Fee to fund the Concert Division was on a
future election ballot, would you vote “yes” to generate an annual fee to: (i) fund FREE high quality
music entertainment on campus and alternative programming (i.e., One Large Scale Concert a year with
a recognizable artist and other live music events throughout the quarter), and (ii) promote career
development in the entertainment industry through paid student positions committed to organizing the
aforementioned?

Overall Percent
Yes 1,121 68%
No 532 32%
Total 1,653



What is the maximum fee amount you would agree to contribute?

Overall Percent
S5/quarter ($15/year) 671 61%
S7/quarter (S21/year) 121 11%
S8/quarter ($24/year) 75 7%
$10/quarter ($30/year) 226 21%
Total 1,093



KZSC Radio [undergraduate + graduate]

If a measure to support student salaries at KZSC was on a future election ballot, would you vote “yes”
to continue to sustain the programs and services of this radio station?

Undergraduate Graduate Overall Percent
Yes 1,125 48 1,173 67%
No 570 10 580 33%
Total 1,695 58 1,753

KZSC Radio [undergraduate + graduate, who voted "Yes" on the question above]

What is the maximum fee amount you would agree to contribute?

Undergraduate Graduate Overall Percent
$3.75/quarter (S15/year) 606 9 615 56%
$4.00/quarter (516/year) 120 5 125 11%
S4.25/quarter (S17/year) 44 2 46 4%
S4.50/quarter (518/year) 51 1 52 5%
S4.75/quarter (519/year) 10 0 10 1%
$5.00/quarter ($20/year) 228 29 257 23%

Total 1,059 46 1,105



